Presented by:

The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

06/21/99 J.R. Corso

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 1997

## A Resolution Approving the Airport Master Plan.

WHEREAS, pursuant to CBJ 05.01.050, the Airport Board has, upon public notice and with public participation, prepared an Airport Master Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has reviewed the plan and supports the policy and direction contained therein;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

- **Section 1.** Pursuant to CBJ 05.01.050 the Assembly approves the Juneau International Airport Master Plan dated March, 1999.
- **Section 2.** The Assembly requests the Airport Board within the next 18 months to complete an environmental assessment for the entire term of the Airport Master Plan.
- **Section 3. Effective Date.** This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 21st day of June, 1999.

Attest:

John MacKinnon, Deputy Mayor